## 900384632 11/14/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM405321

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900382571

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Milwaukee Composites, Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: WISCONSIN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Johnson Bank		
Street Address:	333 East Wisconsin Avenue		
City:	Milwaukee		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53202		
Entity Type:	Bank: WISCONSIN		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3430200	MILWAUKEE COMPOSITES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142766581

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (414) 276-5000

**Email:** John.Schreiber@wilaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Schreiber

Address Line 1: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:John R. SchreiberSIGNATURE:/john r. schreiber/DATE SIGNED:11/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** source=00972780#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900384632 REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0841

# RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement, effective as of October 25, 2016, is made by Johnson Bank (the "Lender"), in favor of Milwaukee Composites, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Company pledged to Lender a certain general business security interest upon all assets of the Company, including the Company's patents, trademarks and all associated goodwill therein, pursuant to a General Business Security Agreement (the "Security Interest"), with such interest being perfected by the filing of a UCC-1 Financing Statement with the Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions on May 7, 2010 (Filing No. 100005669026), and by the filing of a Continuation Statement on April 6, 2015 (Filing No. 150004198931).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the trade name / word mark, "Milwaukee Composites," Trademark #77268527 (the "Word Mark").

WHEREAS, Lender's security interest in and to the Word Mark was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4212, Frame 0229 on May 25, 2010; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby (i) cancel and terminate the General Business Security Agreement and Security Interest, (ii) declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, (iii) cancel, terminate and release its entire interest in Word Mark and any other tangible or intangible assets of the Company, and (iv) release the Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties related to the Company under the Security Agreement.

JOHNSON BANK

3V)

**RECORDED: 10/25/2016** 

Robert MacDonald, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0842